current costs that are financed by debt, based on the
debt-to-equity ratio.

Holders of cash and other monetary assets lose
purchasing power during periods of inflation; debtors
gain. Falconbridge has greater monetary liabilities than
monetary assets and the general purchasing power gain
thereon helps to preserve the general purchasing power
of shareholders' equity.

46

Falconbridge Limited

Supplementary Information (unaudited)

1983 1982 (ii)
Integrated

Nickel
Operations Other Consolidated

and Corporate Operations total
(millions) (millions) (millions)

Integrated
Nickel

Operations Other Consolidated
and Corporate Operations total

(millions) (millions) (millions)

Earnings (Loss):
Earnings (loss) before extraordinary item $ 3 $ (21) $ (18) $ (45) $ (44) $ (89)
Adjustments to restate historical costs to

current costs —
Costs of sales (increase) (24) 1 (23) (9) 8 (1)
Depreciation, depletion and

amortization (increase) (20) (34) (54) (26) (49) (75)
Earnings (loss) before extraordinary item,

adjusted for changes in cost $ (41) $ (54) $ (95) $ (80) $ (85) $ (165)
Asset Values:
1. Carrying value, at December 31

(a) Inventories —
Historic cost, as reported $ 77 $ 38 $ 115 $ 70 $ 53 $ 123
Current cost basis 119 43 162 134 59 193

(b) Net property, plant and equipment (i)
Historic cost, as reported $ 328 $ 210 $ 538 $ 345 $ 216 $ 561
Current cost basis 712 514 1,226 745 545 1,290

(c) Net assets (common shareholders'
equity) —

Historic cost, as reported $ 507 $ 424
Current cost basis 1,242 1,223

2. Increase (decrease) during the year in the
current cost amounts of inventory and
property, plant and equipment (i) $ 82 $ (1) $ 81 $ 110 $ 43 $ 153
Effect of general inflation 32 27 59 82 75 157
Excess of increase (decrease) in

current cost over the effect of
general inflation $ 50 $ (28) $ 22 $ 28 $ (32) $ (4)

Other Data:
1. Financing adjustment on current cost

increases of inventory and property,
plant and equipment (i)
Financing adjustment based on the cur­
rent cost adjustments made to earnings
(loss) during the year

2. General purchasing power gain on net
monetary liabilities

$ 10

$ 9

$ 8 $ 18
(i) Net property, plant and equipment includes development and preproduction expenditures.

(ii) The 1982 asset and liability values have been restated in December, 1983 dollars.